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LLeeaakkaaggee CCuurrrreenntt
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LLooaadd LLiiffee

SShheellff LLiiffee

OOtthheerrss

±20% (M) (at 20℃, 120Hz)

I=0.03CV (㎂) or 4㎂,

whichever is greater.

Where, I : Max. leakage current (㎂) C: Nominal capacitance (㎌)V: Rated voltage(VDC)

When the capacitance exceeds 1.000㎌, 0.02 shall be added every 1.000㎌ increase.

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors 
are restored to 20℃ after the rated voltage is applied at 125℃. 

Capacitance change ≦ ±30% of the initial value 
(where, ±20% for ≧ WV 160VDC)

Tanδ ≦ 300% of the initial specified value (where, 200% for ≧ WV 160VDC)
Leakage current   ≦ The initial specified value

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after
exposing them for 1,000 hours at 125℃ without voltage applied. The rated voltage shall be
applied to the capacitors for a minimum of 30 minutes, at least 24 hours and not more than
48 hours before the measurements.

Capacitance change ≦ ±30% of the initial value (where, ±20% for ≧ WV 160VDC)
Tanδ ≦ 300% of the initial specified value (where, 200% for ≧ WV 160VDC)
Leakage current   ≦ The initial specified value (where, 500% for ≧ WV 160VDC)

Satisfied characteristics KS C IEC 60384-4

Rated voltage(VDC)

Tanδ(Max.)

(at 120Hz) 

Rated Voltage(VDC)

Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃)

Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃)

(at 20℃, 1 minute)

SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS

10 ~ 100 VDC 160 ~ 400 VDC 450 VDC

-40 ~ +125℃ -40 ~ +125℃ -25 ~ +125℃

((MMaaxx.. IImmppeeddaannccee rraattiioo))

CV≤1,000 CV > 1,000

I=0.1CV+40 I=0.04CV+100
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DDIIMMEENNSSIIOONNSS OOFF PPXXBB SSeerriieess

••112255℃℃ 22,,000000~~55,,000000HHrrss aassssuurreedd.. PXB Series

PPXXAA PPXXBB

Long Life

WV ≦ 80VDC
•Low impedance.
•Wide Temperature range.
•Long Life.
•Suitable to fit for automotive equipment.
•RoHS compliant.
•Halogen-free capacitors are also available.
•AEC-Q200 compliant : Please contact us for more details, test data, information.

SSoollvveenntt--
pprrooooff

Marking :GREEN SLEEVE, BLACK INK

ØØDD
ØØdd
FF
ØØDD′′
LL′′

8
0.6
3.5
ØD+0.5 max.

L+1.5max. L+2.0max.

10
0.6
5.0

12.5
0.6
5.0

16
0.8
7.5

Unit(mm)

5
0.5
2.0

6.3
0.5
2.5

ØD 10~100V 160~450V

Ø5~6.3 2,000 hours -

Ø8 3,000 hours
5,000 hours

Ø10~ 5,000 hours
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8×11.5 53

8×15 71

8×15 86

10×12.5 110
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